

For Immediate Release Contact: Kristen E. Lancia, CFMP, VP & Marketing Manager Email: <u>kristen.lancia@waynebank.com</u> Phone: (570) 253-8594

Bank of the Finger Lakes Announces New Commercial Loan Officer

Honesdale, PA- Jim Donnelly, President and Chief Executive Officer of Wayne Bank, is pleased to welcome Ronald W. Poole as a new Commercial Loan Officer at the Bank of the Finger Lakes, Geneva Community Office located at 389 Hamilton Street.

In this role, Poole will be responsible for managing and expanding the bank's portfolio of commercial loans, offering tailored financial solutions to businesses, and fostering relationships within the community. As a Commercial Loan Officer, Poole will focus on evaluating, authorizing, and structuring commercial loans that meet the needs of businesses while aligning with the bank's strategic goals.

Mr. Donnelly stated, "We are thrilled to welcome Ron to our team. His expertise in commercial lending and dedication to client service will be invaluable as we continue to support the financial growth of businesses in our community." Poole joins the Bank of the Finger Lakes with a robust background in commercial lending, bringing over 25 years of experience in the banking industry. Poole holds an MBA from the Simon Business School at the University of Rochester and enjoys giving back to his community. Poole is a Board Member of the Downtown Local Development Corporation and regularly volunteers for many local committees and fundraising events.

Wayne Bank is a subsidiary of Norwood Financial Corp., Member FDIC, and is located in Honesdale, Pennsylvania. The Bank has 29 Community Offices serving Wayne, Pike, Monroe, Lackawanna, and Luzerne Counties in Pennsylvania, along with Delaware, Sullivan, Otsego, Ontario, and Yates Counties in New York, including those offices operating under the Bank of Cooperstown and Bank of the Finger Lakes brands. The stock trades on the NASDAQ Global Market under the symbol— NWFL.

###